# OP \$115.00 21949

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southwest Ice Enterprises, L.C.		108/06/2003	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aeros Hockey Club, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2194969
Registration Number:	2266030
Registration Number:	2033103
Registration Number:	2015982

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8402

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Lilyquist

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53862-289397

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan J. Lilyquist

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0554

900001732

Total Attachments: 1

source=MNHOCKEY-289397.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0555

### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS (this "Assignment"), is executed effective as of August 6 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, by Southwest Ice Enterprises, L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Aeros Hockey Club, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the marks listed below, including any registrations or applications for registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by such marks:

- 1. HOUSTON AEROS and Design; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,194,969
- 2. HOUSTON AEROS and Design; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,266,030
- 3. HOUSTON AEROS; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,033,103
- 4. HOUSTON AEROS; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,015,982

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SOUTHWEST ICE ENTERPRISES, L.C.

Its: <u>Fresident</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 09/03/2003